

è

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4490/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in CWP No. 1307/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to take addl. plea and produce addl. documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5237 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks for disposal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER