

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4490/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in CWP No.1307/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5237 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahindra R. Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishn, Adv. for

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No. 1 is directed to keep ready original record of Land Acquisition Officer concerning subject acquisition to show that notice issued to the petitioners for hearing of objections under Section 5-A of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 was served.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master