

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2947 OF 2012

PREM SINGH & OTHERS

APPELLANT(s) /  
APPLICANT(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2948 OF 2012

PREM SINGH & OTHERS

APPELLANT(s) /  
APPLICANT(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mahendra Anand, learned senior counsel for the applicants.

I.A. No. 2 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 2947 of 2012 and I.A. No. 1 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 2948 of 2012 are rejected.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

.....J.  
( KURIAN JOSEPH )

NEW DELHI  
MAY 10, 2013.  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2947 OF 2012

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against Registrar's order dated 18.12.2012 and office report)  
with  
IA No. 1 in CA 2948 of 2012  
(for appeal against Registrar's order dated 18.12.2012 and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 2947 of 2012 and  
I.A. No. 1 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 2948 of 2012 are rejected in  
terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]